Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: May 21, 2021

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Human Relations Department

Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 #: 210535

CONTRACTOR: Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc.

Address: 19211 W. 64th Terrace

Shawnee, KS 66218

Contract # 1570 / 81000902- Burlington Creek & Riverside

Pump Station Replacement Interceptor,

Amendment 1

Contract Amount: \$1,708,531.00 (\$1,414,699 on Amendment 1)

MBE Goal: 8%
WBE Goal: 30%
MBE Achieved: 9%
WBE Achieved: 32%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.

Address: 1020 E. 8th St.

Kansas City, MO 64106

Scope of Work: Surveying / Design

Dollar Amount: \$69,500

Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical

Address: 8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5

Kansas City, MO 64153

Scope of Work: Geotechnical Services

Dollar Amount: \$44,169

Ownership: Hervey, Denise

Structure: African-American Female Code 19

Page 2: 1570 / 81000902 – Burlington Creek & Riverside Pump Station Replacement Interceptor, Amendment 1

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Custom Engineering, Inc. Address: 12760 E. US Highway 40

Independence, MO 64055

Scope of Work: Electrical / Mechanical Design

Dollar Amount: \$9,645*

Ownership: Davis, Joseph

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc.

Address: 19211 W. 64th Terrace

Shawnee, KS 66218

Scope of Work: Self-Performing Prime Contractor

Dollar Amount: \$456,047 Ownership: Biesma, Jill

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

Comments:

This project was originally issued as a SLBE-WSDEPS contract to Environmental Advisors & Engineers. The firm is also certified as a WBE. The original contract was for the Design services for the project and that work has been completed. The Dept.is now adding the Construction Phase services and the contract has exceeded the size standard for SLBE-WSDEPS projects. The project now has MBE/WBE goals. The participation was calculated based on the amendment amount of \$1,414,699.

Original Contract Amount: \$ 293,832.00 Proposed Amendment 1: \$1,414,699.00 Proposed Contract Amount: \$1,708,531.00

^{*}Note: Custom Engineering completed their work on the original contract.